PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2669517

Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE			UPN-5885 / X5864		
	PHIL				
Address Line 2:		ADEL	PHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104.		
	CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR				
Address Line 1:	2929 ARCH STREET				
Correspondent Name			CK WASHBURN LLP		
Email: Correspondence will		-	nts@woodcock.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	215-568-3100				
Fax Number: (215)568-3439					
CORRESPONDENC					
Application Number:		14005	5069		
Property T			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
State/Country: Postal Code:	PENNSYLVA	INIA			
City:					
Internal Address:	3160 CHESTNUT STREET				
Street Address:	THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA				
RECEIVING PARTY					
HONGTAO ZHANG				12/03/2013	
ZHENG CAI				12/03/2013	
NATALIE MINKOVS	KY			01/02/2014	
MARK I. GREENE				12/02/2013	
ALAN BEREZOV				11/04/2013	
		N	Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE					

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE CHICCHI
Signature:	/Valerie Chicchi/
Date:	01/07/2014
Total Attachments: 10 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page5.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page6.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page7.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page8.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page9.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alan Berezov citizen of United States, residing at 7549 Lexington Avenue, Apt. 10, West Hollywood, CA 90046, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number UPN-5885 / X5864 ("the invention"), assigned application number 14/005,069 which is entitled MUTATION MIMICKING COMPOUNDS THAT BIND TO THE KINASE DOMAIN OF EGFR ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to U.S. patent application number 61/453,626 filed March 17, 2011, and U.S. patent application number 61/454,083 filed March 18, 2011 ("the priority applications"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, The Trustees of The University of Pennsylvania, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19104, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming

the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed this 04 day of Novemlet, year of 2013.

A. Bere Tor

Alan Berezov

STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF California:

: SS

COUNTY OF Los Angelis :

On this OH^{H} day of <u>November</u>, year of <u>2013</u>, before me personally came the above named <u>algan Berezov</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

a. Amil-

Notary Public

	ANNA SHMUKLER
March & A	Commission # 1888843
	Notary Public - California
Contraction of the	Los Angeles County
NOTES -	My Comm. Expires May 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark I. Greene citizen of United States, residing at 300 Righters Mill Road, Penn Valley, PA 19072, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number UPN-5885 / X5864 ("the invention"), assigned application number 14/005,069 which is entitled MUTATION MIMICKING COMPOUNDS THAT BIND TO THE KINASE DOMAIN OF EGFR ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to U.S. patent application number 61/453,626 filed March 17, 2011, and U.S. patent application number 61/454,083 filed March 18, 2011 ("the priority applications"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, The Trustees of The University of Pennsylvania, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19104, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming

the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

day of December, year of 2013 Executed this and Mark I. Greene

	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
	SIGNED at Philadelphia, PA, USA
	(City) (Country)
	Thisma day of December, 2013.
	I, Jennifer Wolfe whose full
	residence address is 821E. 22nd St. 2nd Floor
	Chefer PA 19013
2	was personally present and did see Mark Greene execute the above assignment on the day of December, 2013 and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
(person described in such document. <u><u><u></u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u></u></u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Natalie Minkovsky citizen of United States, residing at 4206 Greeby Street, Philadelphia, PA 19135, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number UPN-5885 / X5864 ("the invention"), assigned application number 14/005,069 which is entitled MUTATION MIMICKING COMPOUNDS THAT BIND TO THE KINASE DOMAIN OF EGFR ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to U.S. patent application number 61/453,626 filed March 17, 2011, and U.S. patent application number 61/454,083 filed March 18, 2011 ("the priority applications"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, The Trustees of The University of Pennsylvania, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19104, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may bereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031902 FRAME: 0344

the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed this 2 day of January, year of 2014.

Minhosphy

87878 98 7 9888 - Jh. No. 1

Natalie Minkovsky

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at <u>Auladelphia</u> , JA
(City) (Country)
This of day of Chrunary, 2014.
I, Jurice Hart whose full
residence address is 8021 Levola Street
- Aladelphia, PA 1913C
was personally present and did see Natatie Multexecute the above assignment on the
a day of franking, 2014, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the

person described in such document.

ance

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 031902 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zheng Cai citizen of China, residing at 103 Henley Road, Wynnewood PA 19096, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number UPN-5885 / X5864 ("the invention"), assigned application number 14/005,069 which is entitled MUTATION MIMICKING COMPOUNDS THAT BIND TO THE KINASE DOMAIN OF EGFR ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to U.S. patent application number 61/453,626 filed March 17, 2011, and U.S. patent application number 61/454,083 filed March 18, 2011 ("the priority applications"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, The Trustees of The University of Pennsylvania, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19104, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming

the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

_____day of _____, year of 2013. Executed this <u>S</u>vd Zheng Cai STATEMENT OF WITNESS H phia. SIGNED at (City) (Country) rd. This 01 whose full and 000 'nd residence address is 0 95 Q ma (ai execute the above assignment on the was personally present and did see Sug day obecomous , 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Signature of Witnes

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hongtao Zhang citizen of United States, residing at 1651 Valley Greene Road, Paoli, PA 19301, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number UPN-5885 / X5864 ("the invention"), assigned application number 14/005,069 which is entitled MUTATION MIMICKING COMPOUNDS THAT BIND TO THE KINASE DOMAIN OF EGFR ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to U.S. patent application number 61/453,626 filed March 17, 2011, and U.S. patent application number 61/454,083 filed March 18, 2011 ("the priority applications"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, The Trustees of The University of Pennsylvania, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19104, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable,

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming

the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

	Executed this 3rd day of Decompose, year of 2013.
	2h-
Hor	-Hangtao Zhang
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS SIGNED THIS ADDIA PA 1) SA
	(City) (Country)
	This L day December, 2013 I. Sernofer Wolfe whose full
	Chester PA 19013
350	
	Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/07/2014